Municipality of Highlands East

MUNICIPALITY OF HIGHLANDS EAST

BID DOCUMENT ADDENDUM

ADDENDUM NUMBER: 2

McColls Bridge Rehabilitation

Bid Number: RFT-01-2025

Closing Date: 02/06/2025 14:00:00 ET

County Road 648,P.O. Box 295 Wilberforce, Ontario, K0L 3C0 Telephone: (705) 448-2981 Ext. 429

IMPORTANT PROCUREMENT NOTICE

Announcement Number	2
Announcement Name	Inquiries During Tendering
Publish Date(MM/DD/YYYY)	01/07/2025
Announcement Status	Revised Date
	Question Deadline : 02/06/2025 10:00:00 null
Announcement Details	Inquiries regarding the interpretation of the plans or specification shall be directed to the Engineer, Mr. Harold Kleywegt, P. Eng and can be submitted up to February 6-2025 at 10:00 am.
	PLEASE REFER TO THE ASSOCIATED DOCUMENT(S) IN THE ELECTRONIC BID FORM FOR FURTHER DETAILS - THANK YOU

This notice contains the following information:

ADDENDUM NUMBER: 2

Please see revised 1.1 CLOSING TIME AND DATE:

Please see revised 1.3 TENDER OPENING AND AWARD:

1.1 CLOSING TIME AND DATE:

Tenders on this form and in a sealed envelope, will be received by:

Municipality of Highlands East,

P.O. Box 295, 2249 Loop Road, Wilberforce, ON K0L 3C0

not later than **2:00 p.m. on Thursday February 6th, 2025**. Tenders must be delivered in-person, or by courier/mail.

1.3 TENDER OPENING AND AWARD:

Sealed tenders, submitted in-person or by courier/mail, will be received by the Municipality not later than 2:00 p.m. on Thursday February 6th, 2025.

Time registered on the Municipality of Highlands East phone system will be considered the official time of submission.

Tenders received later than closing time on the closing date will be returned unopened.

All submissions will be opened immediately after the time of Tender Closing.

Bidders will be notified in writing of the tender results.

A list of the names of bidders who have submitted tenders will be recorded in the Municipality of Highlands East Office. A copy of the list may be obtained after the opening and review of tenders by contacting the Municipality at (705) 448-2981.

The Contract is anticipated to be awarded by resolution of Council on Tuesday February 11, 2025.

